

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17507/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2012 in LPA No.517/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CHANDAN KUMAR JHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
In the meanwhile, petitioner shall not be removed from service, in case he has not already been removed. If removed, then one post shall be kept vacant for him, in case he succeeds.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master