

\212

ITEM NO. 29

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18632/2012  
(From the judgment and order dated 16/04/2012 in LPA No.1607/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PANKAJ KUMAR JHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 18652 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18767 of 2012

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice in the special leave petitions as also on prayers for  
interim relief.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.17507 of 2012.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|Court Master

| |(KUSUM GULATI)  
| |Court Master

|  
|