

n

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17507/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2012 in CWJC No.7302/2009,LPA No.517/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CHANDAN KUMAR JHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18632 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18652 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18767 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27772-27773 of 2012

(With appln(s) for directions and stay and transposing respondents as petitioners and impleadment and permission to file additional documents and permission to file supplementary affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Binay K. Das, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji ,Adv  
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.  
Ms. Tanya Shree, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Rajan Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Prema Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. S. C. Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.  
Mr. R. P. Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of January.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER