

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners.

We have heard Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, learned counsel for the respondent - State of Bihar. He submits that none of the petitioners was in service on the date of issuance of notice by this Court. Moreover, pursuant to the High Court's order, recruitment process had already been completed.

As it is, we have considered the matter and we find no merit in the special leave petitions. Special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending interlocutory applications stand disposed of.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master